PAGE 1 OF 4
• 5 VOLTAGE RANGES FROM 8KV TO 20KV,
FIXED NEGATIVE OR POSITIVE POLARITY
• AVAILABLE OUTPUT POWER INCREMENTS OF
60 AND 125 WATTS
• VOLTAGE/CURRENT REGULATION WITH
AUTOMATIC CROSSOVER CONTROL
• VOLTAGE AND CURRENT MONITOR SIGNALS

125Watts 125
Legacy Interface Legacy Interface L
ORDERING EXAMPLE
UMW15P125/L
Model
Voltage
Polarity
Power
Option
If a high voltage mating connector is required it should
be included at time of order. See page 3 for details
Corporate Headquarters
Hauppauge, New York USA
+1-631-630-3000 FAX: +1-631-435-1620
e-mail: sales@spellmanhv.com
www.spellmanhv.com 128070-001 REV. F
Spellman High Voltage is an ISO 9001:2008 and ISO 14001:2004 registered company
For locations worldwide
PAGE 3 OF 4
I Sense Signal
The polarity of the current monitor signal is opposite
of the polarity of the output voltage of the unit that
generated it. So a positive output polarity unit creates
a negative polarity current monitor signal; while a
negative output polarity unit creates a positive polarity
current monitoring signal. This signal is clamped to
ground internally via a bidirectional 18 volt transient
protection device and the signal is made available via
a series connected 47kΩ isolation resistor. Internal HV
dividers create a small, linear offset voltage on this
current monitor signal that can be compenstated for.
LEGACY INTERFACE (L OPTION)
PIN SIGNAL PARAMETERS
1 Power Ground Return +24Vdc power ground return
2 + Power Input +24Vdc power input
3 I Sense See I Sense text and tables for details
4 Enable Input Low (<0.7V, Isink@1mA)=HV OFF,
High (open or >2V)=HV ON
5 Signal Ground Signal Ground
6 Remote Adjust Positive Polarity Unit:
0 to +4.64Vdc = 0 to 100% rated
voltage Zin>1MΩ
Negative Polarity Unit:
+5Vdc to 0.36Vdc = 0 to 100% rated
voltage Zin>1MΩ
7 +5V Reference Output +5Vdc ±2%. Zout = 475Ω
8 Power Ground Return +24Vdc Power Ground Return
9 + Power Input +24Vdc Power Input
10 Signature Resistor Unique identifying resistor connected to ground
11 N/C
12 N/C
13 N/C
14 E Out Monitor 1.00 volt/kV, 1GΩ/1.1MΩ divider with 10MΩ meter
S P E L L M A N H I G H V O LTA G E E L E C T R O N I C S C O R P O R AT I O NUMW HIGH VOLTAGE
MODULE
STANDARD INTERFACE
PIN SIGNAL PARAMETERS
1 Power Ground Return +24Vdc power ground return
2 + Power Input +24Vdc power input
3 I Sense See I Sense text and tables for details
4 Enable Input Low (<0.7V, Isink@1mA)=HV OFF,
High (open or >2V)=HV ON
5 Signal Ground Signal Ground
6 Remote V Adjust 0 to +4.64Vdc = 0 to 100%, Zin >1MΩ
7 +5V Reference Output +5Vdc ±2%. Zout = 475Ω
8 Power Ground Return +24Vdc Power Ground Return
9 + Power Input +24Vdc Power Input
10 Signature Resistor Unique identifying resistor connected to ground
11 Remote I Adjust 0 to +4.64Vdc = 0 to 100%, Zin >1MΩ
Leave open for preset current limit @103% of
rated output current
12 I Monitor 0 to +5Vdc = 0 to 107.5%, Zout <10kΩ
13 V Monitor 0 to +5Vdc = 0 to 107.5%, Zout <10kΩ